MRP 2-78 CD

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G <u>11772.4-US-01</u> 03-30-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

10	01	30	12	80
----	----	----	----	----

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
G.D. Green, Inc.	ABC/Sunray Corporation 2415 West Valley Highway North Auburn, Washington 98001		
☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State of Minnesota ☐ Other:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation—State of New York ☐ Other:		
Execution Date: <u>January 7, 1999</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)		
	2,020,382 for the mark "16-32"		
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Randall King	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. 3100 Norwest Center	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
90 South Seventh Street			
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131 /29/2000 JSHODAZZ 00000140 2020382	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725		
	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:			
· ·	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
D. Randall King	February 24, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$		
Do not	detach this portion		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G.D. Green, Inc. (formerly Performax Products, Inc.), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of MN, and having an office and place of business at 12257 Nicollet Avenue South, Burnsville, MN 55337, has adopted, used and is using the mark "16-32" (hereinafter "the mark") which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,020,382 on December 3, 1996.

AND WHEREAS, ABC/Sunray Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having an address at 2415 West Valley Highway North, Auburn, WA 98001 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, G.D. Green, Inc. does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

On this 2 day of 22 . 1997, before me personally appeared

Gary L. Green to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

